Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association		01/17/2008	Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jupitermedia Corporation		
Street Address:	23 Old Kings Highway South		
City:	Darien		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06820		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2529290	JUP
Registration Number:	2529295	JUP.COM
Registration Number:	2529292	JUPDATA
Registration Number:	2529291	
Registration Number:	2529288	JUPITERVIEW
Registration Number:	2529294	JUPMAIL
Registration Number:	2529293	JUPTAKE
Registration Number:	2529287	JUPTEL
Registration Number:	2528975	THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2720275	THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE
Registration Number:	2622742	THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)728-8111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0470

900097199

U 0668 HJ

Phone: 212-728-8105

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Willkie Farr & Gallagher LLP

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 2: Attention: Rachel Dooley, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	056535/10040RELEASE/KEYBA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Dooley
Signature:	/racheldooley/
Date:	01/23/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=Keybankrelease#page1.tif source=Keybankrelease2#page1.tif source=keybankrelease3#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0471

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release") is granted and conveyed by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as hereinafter defined (the "Agent") in favor of JUPITERMEDIA CORPORATION (the "Credit Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of July 12, 2007, by and between the Credit Party and the Agent ("<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Credit Party granted a security interest to Agent in (a) the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (collectively, the "<u>Released Marks</u>"), and (b) certain other intellectual property;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was filed on behalf of the Agent at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2007, at Reel 3607, Frame 0287, to evidence the security interest granted to the Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to release its security interest in the Released Marks, and the parties seek to make a record of the Agent's release and reassignment to the Credit Party of its security interests in the Released Marks (but not in any other intellectual property);

WHEREAS, the Agent shall retain its security interest in all intellectual property subject to the Trademark Security Agreement other than the Released Marks; and

WHEREAS, the Credit Party has requested that the Agent: (a) terminate and release the liens and interests of the Agent in the Released Marks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing at the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interest in the Released Marks. The Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interest in the Released Marks is no longer in force.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0472

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date set forth below.

> KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Name

1/17/08

Title:

VICE PRESIDENT

Date:

STATE OF OHIO) ss:

COUNTY OF CUMPHOLE A

I, LAUKIE M HM BEET, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that JENNIFEK A. OBKIEN personally appeared before me this day and stated that (s) he is UICE PRESIDENT KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and acknowledged on behalf of KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this ITT day of January, 2008.

Notary Public

Laurie M. Humbert Notary Public, State of Ohio

My Commission Expires 3/18/11

mu M am

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. Number	Reg. Date
JUP	2,529,290	1/15/2002
JUP.COM	2,529,295	1/15/2002
JUPDATA	2,529,292	1/15/2002
JUPITER DIAMOND LOGO	2,529,291	1/15/2002
JUPITERVIEW	2,529,288	1/15/2002
JUPMAIL	2,529,294	1/15/2002
JUPTAKE	2,529,293	1/15/2002
JUPTEL	2,529,287	1/15/2002
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,528,975	1/15/2002
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,720,275	6/3/2003
THE WORLDWIDE AUTHORITY ON INTERNET COMMERCE	2,622,742	9/24/2002

4087265.02 - 056535.10040

TRADEMARK REEL: 003702 FRAME: 0474